VALVES And AccESSorIES
series 8000gr
Butterfly Valve
material specifications
BODY: Cast Iron - ASTM A 126 CL.B
EXTENSiON BODY:
Pipe - ASTM A 53 Steel

(Shown 90 °  out
of Position)
SErIES 8000Gr ButtErFLY VALVES (ordErInG InForMAtIon)
Sample Part Number
18" GC-8282-6 ––>
18" G C - 8 2 8 2 6
Valve
Size
Body
Style
Body
Material
Series Seat
Material
Disc
Material
Operator Stem
14" - 24" G -  Grooved
End
C -  Cast
Iron
8 - 8000 1 - Nitrile 0 -  Nickel Plate
Ductile Iron
0 - None 6 -  416 S.S. w/
RTFE Bearing
2 - EPDM 7 - 316 S.S 2 - Gear Operator 7 -  316 S.S. w/
RTFE Bearing
8 -  Bronze (Al-Brz.) 3 - Pneumatic
4 - Electric
5 - Spring Return Pneumatic
6 -  Square Nut
(with Gear Operator)
7 - Chain Wheel (with Gear)
GL-6.11